Translation of the original instructions
Filter controller MFS-05
Material No. of Instruction Manual
79743030
Page 2
Translation of the original instructions MFS-05, Filtration Group GmbH, 12.01.18, Mat. No. 79743030, Version 08
1 Contents
1 Contents...................................................................... 2

Date:  ..................................................................... 12.01.18
Version:  .......................................................................... 08
4.3 ATEX type key
II 3 D T60°C IP65
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.
1. II Valid for use above ground
2. Category 3
 Use in Zone 22
3. Atmosphere
G = Gas
D = Dust
D
4. Maximum surface temperature 60°C
5. Degree of protection IP65
5 Intended application
 DANGER!
PROHIBITED:
• Use for other purposes without prior consultation with
the manufacturer.
• Use in potentially explosive atmospheres, unless
explicitly mentioned in the contract documentation.
 DANGER!
This filter controller is only allowed to be used in
accordance with the operating conditions specified in the
contract documentation and in the Instruction Manual.
All forms of use which deviate from or exceed the limits of
use described above are considered to be contrary to the
intended purpose.
The manufacturer shall not be liable for any damage
resulting from such use.
The MFS-05 filter controller is used for demand based
control of cleaning systems of the kind encountered in
industrial dust removing applications. Up to 24
automatically actuated diaphragm valves pulse the dust
elements.
Numerous control and monitoring functions are
implemented in the controller.
The MFS-05 filter controller normally operates according to
the “interval time control” principle. The variable interval
time between valve actuations is calculated from a
characteristic curve according to the differential pressure.
Alternatively, the controller can be operated in “switching
threshold” or “time-controlled” mode.
Page 4
Translation of the original instructions MFS-05, Filtration Group GmbH, 12.01.18, Mat. No. 79743030, Version 08
Valve monitoring:
All valves are monitored for overcurrent (short-circuits) and
interruptions. The controller has three relays for
operating/fault signals, cleaning signals and “alarm
threshold exceeded”.
6 Main components
0,1
0,3
0,61,
0
1,5 1,52,0
2,5 3,0 5
20
5010
020
0
350
500 1
2
3
456789
10
1112
Puls Pause Ventile Nachrein
TEST
S1
4 5 6 7 10 138 11 149 12 15
25 26 27 28 31 3429 32 3530 33 36